Public Issues Survey Wave 5 PAGE 1

Table 1-1
QUESTION PTYPE:
Phone Type
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE
NOT NOT NOT
VERY VERY VERY
DK/ STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 319 477 3 1 38 75 90 116 180 301 184 616 268 85 316 41 49 41 168 193 217 220 - 2 495 176 62 21 20 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Landline 368 134 233 - 1 6 9 14 27 85 227 68 300 929 40 158 22 27 22 93 85 88 100 - 2 255 79 17 3 6 8
46% 42% 49% - 100% 16% 12% 16% 23% 47% 75% 37% 49% 37% 47% 50% 54% 55% 54% 55% 44% 41% 45% - 100% 52% 45% 27% 14% 30% 31%
Cellphone 432 185 244 3 - 32 66 76 89 95 74 116 316 169 45 158 19 22 19 75 108 129 120 - - 240 97 45 18 14 18
54% 58% 51% 100% - 84% 88% 84% 77% 53% 25% 63% 51% 63% 53% 50% 46% 45% 46% 45% 56% 59% 55% - - 48% 55% 73% 86% 70% 69%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 2-1
QUESTION INTRO:
Hi, this is

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

Continue

Public Issues Survey Wave 5

calling from a national research firm. We are conducting a short 5 minute survey in your area and we would like to

get your opinions.

PAGE 2

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE
NOT NOT NOT
VERY VERY VERY
DK/ STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH
800 319 477 3 1 38 75 90 116 180 301 184 616 268 85 316 41 49 41 168 193 217 220 - 2 495 176 62 21 20 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
800 319 477 3 1 38 75 90 116 180 301 184 616 268 85 316 41 49 41 168 193 217 220 - 2 495 176 62 21 20 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 3-1
QUESTION 1:
What gender do you identify with?
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE
NOT NOT NOT
VERY VERY VERY
DK/ STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 319 477 3 1 38 75 90 116 180 301 184 616 268 85 316 41 49 41 168 193 217 220 - 2 495 176 62 21 20 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Male 319 319 - - - 15 35 38 51 80 100 93 226 112 34 134 15 15 9 65 70 92 91 - 1 207 66 24 10 6 6
40% 100% - - - 39% 47% 42% 44% 44% 33% 51% 37% 42% 40% 42% 37% 31% 22% 39% 36% 42% 41% - 50% 42% 38% 39% 48% 30% 23%
Female 477 - 477 - - 23 39 52 64 100 199 90 387 155 51 180 25 34 32 100 123 124 129 - 1 287 109 38 10 14 19
60% - 100% - - 61% 52% 58% 55% 56% 66% 49% 63% 58% 60% 57% 61% 69% 78% 60% 64% 57% 59% - 50% 58% 62% 61% 48% 70% 73%
Other 3 - - 3 - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 2 1 - 1 1 - - 2 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1
- - - 100% - - 1% - 1% - - 1% - - - - 2% - - 1% - - - - - - 1% - 5% - 4%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - -
- - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - -

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 4-1
QUESTION AGE:
AGE GROUP
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE
NOT NOT NOT
VERY VERY VERY
DK/ STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 319 477 3 1 38 75 90 116 180 301 184 616 268 85 316 41 49 41 168 193 217 220 - 2 495 176 62 21 20 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
18-24 38 15 23 - - 38 - - - - - 19 19 15 5 12 2 1 3 8 16 13 1 - - 15 5 11 4 1 2
5% 5% 5% - - 100% - - - - - 10% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 2% 7% 5% 8% 6% - - - 3% 3% 18% 19% 5% 8%
25-34 75 35 39 1 - - 75 - - - - 28 47 29 14 25 1 4 2 7 12 23 33 - - 33 13 15 6 6 2
9% 11% 8% 33% - - 100% - - - - 15% 8% 11% 16% 8% 2% 8% 5% 4% 6% 11% 15% - - 7% 7% 24% 29% 30% 8%
35-44 90 38 52 - - - - 920 - - - 23 67 40 6 34 3 2 5 9 21 26 34 - - 55 17 11 2 3 2
11% 12% 11% - - - - 100% - - - 13% 11% 15% 7% 11% 7% 4% 12% 5% 11% 12% 15% - - 11% 10% 18% 10% 15% 8%
45-54 116 51 64 1 - - - - 116 - - 23 93 39 12 49 4 7 5 19 23 38 36 - - 65 33 6 4 2 6
15% 16% 13% 33% - - - - 100% - - 13% 15% 15% 14% 16% 10% 14% 12% 11% 12% 18% 16% - - 13% 19% 10% 19% 10% 23%
55-64 180 80 100 - - - - - - 180 - 36 144 59 18 74 7 10 12 38 46 59 36 - 1 122 40 8 1 3 6
23% 25% 21% - - - - - - 100% - 20% 23% 22% 21% 23% 17% 20% 29% 23% 24% 27% 16% - 50% 25% 23% 13% 5% 15% 23%
65+ 301 100 199 1 1 - - - - - 301 55 246 86 30 122 24 25 14 87 75 58 80 - 1 205 68 11 4 5 8
38% 31% 42% 33% 100% - - - - - 100% 30% 40% 32% 35% 39% 59% 51% 34% 52% 39% 27% 36% - 50% 41% 39% 18% 19% 25% 31%
MEAN 60 57 61 54 82 21 30 40 50 60 82 54 61 57 57 61 68 66 59 66 60 56 58 - 71 62 61 45 44 50 57
MEDIAN 59 57 60 50 82 21 30 40 50 60 82 54 60 57 58 60 70 66 59 66 60 56 57 - 65 61 60 39 37 45 57
STANDARD DEVIATION 20 20 20 22 - - - - - - - 22 19 20 21 19 19 19 20 19 21 19 20 - 11 19 19 21 21 21 20
STANDARD ERROR 1 1 1 12 - - - - - - - 2 1 1 2 1 3 3 3 1 1 1 1 - 8 1 1 3 5 5 4

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 5-1
QUESTION 3:
In politics today, do you consider yourself a Democrat, a Republican, or Independent?
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE
NOT NOT NOT
VERY VERY VERY
STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 319 477 3 1 38 75 90 116 180 301 184 616 268 85 316 41 49 41 168 193 217 220 - 2 495 176 62 21 20 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not very strong Democrat 184 93 920 1 - 19 28 23 23 36 55 184 - 24 23 96 19 11 11 39 46 58 40 - 1 116 29 19 10 6 4
23% 29% 19% 33% - 50% 37% 26% 20% 20% 18% 100% - 9% 27% 30% 46% 22% 27% 23% 24% 27% 18% - 50% 23% 16% 31% 48% 30% 15%
Strong Democrat 616 226 387 2 1 19 47 67 93 144 246 - 616 244 62 220 22 38 30 129 147 159 180 - 1 379 147 43 11 14 22
77% 71% 81% 67% 100% 50% 63% 74% 80% 80% 82% - 100% 91% 73% 70% 54% 78% 73% 77% 76% 73% 82% - 50% 77% 84% 69% 52% 70% 85%
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Table 6-1
QUESTION 4:
Would you say you are

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

Strong Liberal

Not very strong Liberal

Moderate

CONSERVATIVE

Not Very Strong
Conservative

Strong Conservative

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

liberal,

268
34%

85
11%

316
40%

90
11%

41
5%

49
6%

41
5%

conservative,

GENDER

or moderate?

AGE

Public Issues Survey Wave 5

EDUCATION

PAGE 6

112
35%

34
11%

134
42%

30
9%

15
5%

15
5%

155
32%

51
11%

180
38%

59
12%

25
5%

34
7%

32
7%

33%

33%

33%

1
100%

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

38
100%

20
53%

15
39%

5
13%

12
32%

75
100%

43
57%

29
39%

14
19%

25
33%

116
100%

51
44%

39
34%

12
10%

49
42%

11
9%

180
100%

77
43%

59
33%

18
10%

74
41%

17
9%

10
6%

12
7%

301
100%

116
39%

86
29%

30
10%

122
41%

49
16%

24
8%

25
8%

14
5%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***

NOT NOT NOT
VERY VERY VERY
STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG
DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON
184 616 268 85 316 41 49
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
47 306 268 85 - - -
26% 50% 100% 100% - - -
24 244 268 - - - -
13% 40% 100% - - - -
23 62 - 85 - - -
13% 10% - 100% - - -
96 220 - - 316 - -
52% 36% - - 100% - -
30 60 - - - 41 49
16% 10% - - - 100% 100%
19 22 - - - 41 -
10% 4% - - - 100% -
11 38 - - - - 49
6% 6% - - - - 100%
11 30 - - - - -
6% 5% - - - - -

DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
REF

41
100%

41
100%

SCH COLL

168
100%

41
24%

27
16%

14
8%

74
44%

42
25%

19
11%

23
14%

11
7%

52
27%

25
13%

84
44%

21
11%

12
6%

11
6%

DEG

217
100%

113
52%

88
41%

25
12%

82
38%

14
6%

DK/

DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN

101
46%

21
10%

75
34%

13
6%

10
5%

495
100%

251
51%

202
41%

49
10%

176
36%

50
10%

25
5%

25
5%

18
4%

30
17%

20
11%

80
45%

29
16%

14
8%

15
9%

17
10%

62
100%

23
37%

14
23%

9
15%

28
45%

13%

21
100%

10
48%

7
33%

3
14%

10
48%

OTH

20
100%

4

20%

20%

13

65%

10%

DK/
REF

26
100%

15
58%

11

42%

15%

35%
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Table 7-1
QUESTION 5:
What is your highest level of education?
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE
NOT NOT NOT
VERY VERY VERY
DK/ STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 319 477 3 1 38 75 90 116 180 301 184 616 268 85 316 41 49 41 168 193 217 220 - 2 495 176 62 21 20 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
High school or less 168 65 100 2 1 8 7 9 19 38 87 39 129 27 14 74 19 23 11 168 - - - - - 89 59 13 - 4 3
21% 20% 21% 67% 100% 21% 9% 10% 16% 21% 29% 21% 21% 10% 16% 23% 46% 47% 27% 100% - - - - - 18% 34% 21% - 20% 12%
Some college 193 70 123 - - 16 12 21 23 46 75 46 147 52 25 84 9 12 11 - 193 - - - - 103 41 28 8 5 8
24% 22% 26% - - 42% 16% 23% 20% 26% 25% 25% 24% 19% 29% 27% 22% 24% 27% - 100% - - - - 21% 23% 45% 38% 25% 31%
College degree 217 92 124 1 - 13 23 26 38 59 58 58 159 88 25 82 7 7 8 - - 217 - - - 142 43 12 5 9 6
27% 29% 26% 33% - 34% 31% 29% 33% 33% 19% 32% 26% 33% 29% 26% 17% 14% 20% - - 100% - - - 29% 24% 19% 24% 45% 23%
Graduate degree 220 91 129 - - 1 33 34 36 36 80 40 180 101 21 75 6 7 10 - - - 220 - - 161 32 9 8 2 8
28% 29% 27% - - 3% 44% 38% 31% 20% 27% 22% 29% 38% 25% 24% 15% 14% 24% - - - 100% - - 33% 18% 15% 38% 10% 31%
Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 2 1 1 - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 2 - 1 - - - 1
- - - - - - - - - 1% - 1% - - - - - - 2% - - - - - 100% - 1% - - - 4%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 8-1
QUESTION 6:
What is your race?
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE
NOT NOT NOT
VERY VERY VERY
STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 319 477 3 1 38 75 90 116 180 301 184 616 268 85 316 41 49 41 168 193 217 220 - 2 495 176 62 21 20 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
White 495 207 287 - 1 15 33 55 65 122 205 116 379 202 49 176 25 25 18 89 103 142 161 - - 495 - - - - -
62% 65% 60% - 100% 39% 44% 61% 56% 68% 68% 63% 62% 75% 58% 56% 61% 51% 44% 53% 53% 65% 73% - - 100% - - - - -
Black 176 66 109 1 - 5 13 17 33 40 68 29 147 30 20 80 14 15 17 59 41 43 32 - 1 - 176 - - - -
22% 21% 23% 33% - 13% 17% 19% 28% 22% 23% 16% 24% 11% 24% 25% 34% 31% 41% 35% 21% 20% 15% - 50% - 100% - - - -
Latino 62 24 38 - - 11 15 11 6 8 11 19 43 14 9 28 2 6 3 13 28 12 9 - - - - 62 - - -
8% 8% 8% - - 29% 20% 12% 5% 4% 4% 10% 7% 5% 11% 9% 5% 12% 7% 8% 15% 6% 4% - - - - 100% - - -
Asian 21 10 10 1 - 4 6 2 4 1 4 10 11 7 3 10 - - 1 - 8 5 8 - - - - - 21 - -
3% 3% 2% 33% - 11% 8% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% - - 2% - 4% 2% 4% - - - - - 100% - -
Other 20 6 14 - - 1 6 3 2 3 5 6 14 4 - 13 - 2 1 4 5 9 2 - - - - - - 20 -
3% 2% 3% - - 3% 8% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% - 4% - 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% - - - - - - 100% -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 26 6 19 1 - 2 2 2 6 6 8 4 22 11 4 9 - 1 1 3 8 6 8 - 1 - - - - - 26
3% 2% 4% 33% - 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% - 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% - 50% - - - - - 100%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 9-1
QUESTION 7:

Public Issues Survey Wave 5

Do you believe that Americans should be more inclusive of people with different backgrounds and perspectives?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

No

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

GENDER

EDUCATION

PAGE 9

718 288 428 1 1
90% 90% 90% 33% 100%

8% 7% 8% 67% -

38
100%

35
92%

75
100%

73
97%

AGE
NOT NOT NOT
VERY VERY VERY
STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON
90 116 180 301 184 616 268 85 316 41 49
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
83 101 153 273 164 554 259 77 279 33 42
92% 87% 85% 91% 89% 90% 97% 91% 88% 80% 86%
6 13 18 20 14 47 8 7 29 6 5
7% 11% 10% 7% 8% 8% 3% 8% 9% 15% 10%
1 2 9 8 6 15 1 1 8 2 2
1% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% - 1% 3% 5% 4%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***

DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
REF

41
100%

28
68%

6
15%

17%

SCH COLL

168
100%

127
76%

32
19%

DEG

217
100%

202
93%

12
6%

DK/

DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH

11
2%

62
100%

60
97%

21 20
100% 100%
18 20
86% 100%
2 -
10% -
1 -

5% -




Table 10-1
QUESTION 8:

Public Issues Survey Wave 5

Do you believe it is wrong to hold negative stereotypes about a group of people based on their beliefs?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

No

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

GENDER

AGE

EDUCATION

PAGE 10

642 252 388 1 1
80% 79% 81% 33% 100%

147 61 84 2 -
18% 19% 18% 67% -

11 6 5 - -
1% 2% 1% - -

18-24 25-34

38
100%

37
97%

75
100%

67
89%

8
11%

35-44 45-54 55-64

90 116 180
100% 100% 100%

80 101 141
89% 87% 78%

9 15 37
10% 13% 21%

1 - 2
1% - 1%

301
100%

216
72%

77
26%

NOT NOT NOT
VERY VERY VERY
STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG
DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON
184 616 268 85 316 41 49
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
152 490 240 71 237 31 33
83% 80% 90% 84% 75% 76% 67%
29 118 25 13 76 8 16
16% 19% 9% 15% 24% 20% 33%
3 8 3 1 3 2 -
2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% -

*** Card's Against Humanity ***

DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
REF

41
100%

30
73%

9
22%

SCH COLL

168
100%

105
63%

59
35%

4
2%

DEG

217
100%

188
87%

29
13%

DEG OTHER

DK/

REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN

2
100%

100%

62
100%

50
81%

11
18%

21
100%

17
81%

3
14%

OTH

20
100%

17
85%

3
15%

DK/
REF

26
100%

21
81%

19%



Table 11-1
QUESTION 9:

Do you believe that men and women are equal in their talents and abilities?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

No

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

Public Issues Survey Wave 5

PAGE 11

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE

NOT NOT NOT

VERY VERY VERY
DK/ STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
319 477 3 1 38 75 90 116 180 301 184 616 268 85 316 41 49 41 168 193 217 220 - 2 495 176 62 21 20 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
298 432 - 1 38 70 85 104 163 271 165 566 257 77 280 36 45 36 140 176 206 208 - 1 467 148 58 20 19 19
93% 91% - 100% 100% 93% 94% 90% 91% 90% 90% 92% 96% 91% 89% 88% 92% 88% 83% 91% 95% 95% - 50% 94% 84% 94% 95% 95% 73%
19 43 3 - - 5 5 12 15 28 17 48 11 8 33 5 4 4 27 17 10 11 - - 26 26 4 1 1 7
6% 9% 100% - - 7% 6% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 4% 9% 10% 12% 8% 10% 16% 9% 5% 5% - - 5% 15% 6% 5% 5% 27%
2 2 - - - - - - 2 2 2 2 - - 3 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 2 2 - - - -
1% - - - - - - - 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% - - 2% 1% - - - - 50% - 1% - - - -

*** Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 12-1
QUESTION 10:

Public Issues Survey Wave 5

PAGE 12

This past August, a man drove his car into a crowd of protestors at Charlottesville, killing one person and injuring nineteen others. Do you believe that Trump supporters are at least partly to blame for this act of
violence?
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE
NOT NOT NOT
VERY VERY VERY
DK/ STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 319 477 3 1 38 75 90 116 180 301 184 616 268 85 316 41 49 41 168 193 217 220 - 2 495 176 62 21 20 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 450 182 267 1 - 22 43 51 65 106 163 74 376 177 45 175 19 16 18 62 115 126 146 - 1 281 91 35 15 11 17
56% 57% 56% 33% - 58% 57% 57% 56% 59% 54% 40% 61% 66% 53% 55% 46% 33% 44% 37% 60% 58% 66% - 50% 57% 52% 56% 71% 55% 65%
No 258 102 154 1 1 12 27 24 33 58 104 88 170 60 29 109 22 25 13 81 64 66 47 - - 158 65 20 3 7 5
32% 32% 32% 33% 100% 32% 36% 27% 28% 32% 35% 48% 28% 22% 34%  34% 54% 51%  32% 48% 33% 30% 21% - - 328 37% 32%  14% 35%  19%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 92 35 56 1 - 4 5 15 18 16 34 22 70 31 11 32 - 8 10 25 14 25 27 - 1 56 20 7 3 2 4
12% 11% 12% 33% - 11% 7% 17% 16% 9% 11% 12% 11% 12% 13% 10% - 16% 24% 15% 7% 12% 12% - 50% 11% 11% 11% 14% 10% 15%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 13-1
QUESTION 11:
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Liberals should make a greater effort to understand and respect Trump supporters.

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE

NOT NOT NOT

VERY VERY VERY
STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 319 477 3 1 38 75 90 116 180 301 184 616 268 85 316 41 49 41 168 193 217 220 - 2 495 176 62 21 20 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Agree 334 163 168 2 1 21 37 38 49 72 117 97 237 117 36 134 18 20 9 70 78 92 92 - 2 229 51 28 11 7 8
42% 51% 35% 67% 100% 55% 49% 42% 42% 40% 39% 53% 38% 44% 42% 42% 44% 41% 22% 42% 40% 42% 42% - 100% 46% 29% 45% 52% 35% 31%
Disagree 411 140 270 1 - 15 36 47 60 95 158 72 339 141 43 161 19 25 22 87 102 113 109 - - 229 115 33 7 12 15
51% 44% 57% 33% - 39% 48% 52% 52% 53% 52% 39% 55% 53% 51% 51% 46% 51% 54% 52% 53% 52% 50% - - 46% 65% 53% 33% 60% 58%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 55 16 39 - - 2 2 5 7 13 26 15 40 10 6 21 4 4 10 11 13 12 19 - - 37 10 1 3 1 3
7% 5% 8% - - 5% 3% 6% 6% 7% 9% 8% 6% 4% 7% 7% 10% 8% 24% 7% 7% 6% 9% - - 7% 6% 2% 14% 5% 12%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 14-1
QUESTION 12:
And do you agree or disagree with this next statement: Liberal college students should be more welcoming of conservative speakers on campus.

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE

NOT NOT NOT

VERY VERY VERY
STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 319 477 3 1 38 75 90 116 180 301 184 616 268 85 316 41 49 41 168 193 217 220 - 2 495 176 62 21 20 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Agree 541 221 318 1 1 28 51 60 77 124 201 140 401 166 56 228 28 39 24 117 123 153 148 - - 340 113 46 12 16 14
68% 69% 67% 33% 100% 74% 68% 67% 66% 69% 67% 76% 65% 62% 66% 72% 68% 80% 59% 70% 64% 71% 67% - - 69% 64% 74% 57% 80% 54%
Disagree 197 79 116 2 - 9 22 24 31 45 66 32 165 80 23 67 11 8 8 41 55 50 50 - 1 110 54 15 8 2 8
25% 25% 24% 67% - 24% 29% 27% 27% 25% 22% 17% 27% 30% 27% 21% 27% 16% 20% 24% 28% 23% 23% - 50% 22% 31% 24% 38% 10% 31%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 62 19 43 - - 1 2 6 8 11 34 12 50 22 6 21 2 2 9 10 15 14 22 - 1 45 9 1 1 2 4
8% 6% 9% - - 3% 3% 7% 7% 6% 11% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 5% 4% 22% 6% 8% 6% 10% - 50% 9% 5% 2% 5% 10% 15%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 15-1
QUESTION 13:
And do you agree or disagree with this next statement: Whenever most scientists agree on an issue, we should believe the scientists.

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE

NOT NOT NOT

VERY VERY VERY
DK/ STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 319 477 3 1 38 75 90 116 180 301 184 616 268 85 316 41 49 41 168 193 217 220 - 2 495 176 62 21 20 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Agree 522 226 295 - 1 22 50 63 73 124 190 104 418 218 60 191 23 20 10 79 112 158 173 - - 382 66 40 13 7 14
65% 71% 62% - 100% 58% 67% 70% 63% 69% 63% 57% 68% 81% 71% 60% 56% 41% 24% 47% 58% 73% 79% - - 77% 38% 65% 62% 35% 54%
Disagree 240 81 156 3 - 16 24 25 35 49 91 74 166 42 25 107 15 27 24 79 73 52 34 - 2 90 101 21 7 11 10
30% 25% 33% 100% - 42% 32% 28% 30% 27% 30% 40% 27% 16% 29% 34% 37% 55% 59% 47% 38% 24% 15% - 100% 18% 57% 34% 33% 55% 38%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 38 12 26 - - - 1 2 8 7 20 6 32 8 - 18 3 2 7 10 8 7 13 - - 23 9 1 1 2 2
5% 4% 5% - - - 1% 2% 7% 4% 7% 3% 5% 3% - 6% 7% 4% 17% 6% 4% 3% 6% - - 5% 5% 2% 5% 10% 8%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 16-1
QUESTION 14:

Do you believe that

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

No

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

GENDER

Public Issues Survey Wave 5

conservative Republicans are less compassionate than most people?

EDUCATION

PAGE 16

484 199 283 1 1
61% 62% 59% 33% 100%

263 103 158 2 -
33% 32% 33% 67% -

53 17 36 - -
7% 5% 8% - -

38
100%

18
47%

19
50%

75
100%

38
51%

34
45%

AGE
NOT NOT NOT
VERY VERY VERY
STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON
90 116 180 301 184 616 268 85 316 41 49
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
56 76 112 184 96 388 188 48 197 15 19
62% 66% 62% 61% 52% 63% 70% 56% 62% 37% 39%
31 30 58 91 78 185 69 29 101 24 27
34% 26% 32% 30% 42% 30% 26% 34% 32% 59% 55%
3 10 10 26 10 43 11 8 18 2 3
3% 9% 6% 9% 5% 7% 4% 9% 6% 5% 6%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***

DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
REF

41
100%

17
41%

13
32%

11
27%

SCH COLL

168
100%

70
42%

84
50%

14
8%

DEG

217
100%

142
65%

61
28%

14
6%

DK/

DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN

153
31%

35
7%

65
37%

15
9%

62
100%

36
58%

26
42%

21
100%

13
62%

7
33%

OTH

20
100%

13
65%

35%

DK/
REF

26
100%

19
73%

19%



Table 17-1
QUESTION 15:

Public Issues Survey Wave 5

Do you believe that women in positions of power are better able to feel empathy than men?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

No

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

GENDER

EDUCATION

PAGE 17

472 151 319 1 1
59% 47% 67% 33% 100%

274 142 130 2 -
34% 45% 27% 67% -

54 26 28 - -
7% 8% 6% - -

38
100%

18
47%

18
47%

75
100%

38
51%

33
44%

AGE
NOT NOT NOT
VERY VERY VERY
STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON
90 116 180 301 184 616 268 85 316 41 49
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
45 62 112 197 91 381 168 48 186 20 28
50% 53% 62% 65% 49% 62% 63% 56% 59% 49% 57%
42 50 51 80 77 197 88 33 109 20 16
47% 43% 28% 27% 42% 32% 33% 39% 34% 49% 33%
3 4 17 24 16 38 12 4 21 1 5
3% 3% 9% 8% 9% 6% 4% 5% 7% 2% 10%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***

DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD
REF

41
100%

22
54%

8
20%

11
27%

SCH COLL

168
100%

89
53%

65
39%

14
8%

DEG

217
100%

130
60%

75
35%

12
6%

DK/

DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN

50%

1
50%

165
33%

35
7%

62
100%

38
61%

22
35%

21
100%

8
38%

12
57%

OTH

20
100%

15
75%

20%

DK/
REF

26
100%

15
58%

10
38%
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Table 18-1
QUESTION 16:
Do you believe that women are better at multi-tasking than men?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE

NOT NOT NOT

VERY VERY VERY
DK/ STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 319 477 3 1 38 75 90 116 180 301 184 616 268 85 316 41 49 41 168 193 217 220 - 2 495 176 62 21 20 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 460 118 340 2 - 17 39 44 62 105 193 101 359 140 50 188 25 32 25 929 116 124 120 - 1 276 105 35 12 14 18
58% 37% 71% 67% - 45% 52% 49% 53% 58% 64% 55% 58% 52% 59% 59% 61% 65% 61% 59% 60% 57% 55% - 50% 56% 60% 56% 57% 70% 69%
No 283 172 109 1 1 20 30 44 44 63 82 73 210 103 29 109 16 13 13 57 66 76 83 - 1 177 60 25 8 5 8
35% 54% 23% 33% 100% 53% 40% 49% 38% 35% 27% 40% 34% 38% 34% 34% 39% 27% 32% 34% 34% 35% 38% - 50% 36% 34% 40% 38% 25% 31%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 57 29 28 - - 1 6 2 10 12 26 10 47 25 6 19 - 4 3 12 11 17 17 - - 42 11 2 1 1 -
7% 9% 6% - - 3% 8% 2% 9% 7% 9% 5% 8% 9% 7% 6% - 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% - - 8% 6% 3% 5% 5% -

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 19-1
QUESTION 17:
Do you believe that most Trump supporters are racist?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE

NOT NOT NOT

VERY VERY VERY
STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 319 477 3 1 38 75 90 116 180 301 184 616 268 85 316 41 49 41 168 193 217 220 - 2 495 176 62 21 20 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 402 142 259 1 - 17 40 46 59 91 149 74 328 147 42 160 18 18 17 74 110 107 110 - 1 219 97 41 13 13 19
50% 45% 54% 33% - 45% 53% 51% 51% 51% 50% 40% 53% 55% 49% 51% 44% 37% 41% 44% 57% 49% 50% - 50% 44% 55% 66% 62% 65% 73%
No 332 156 174 2 - 20 30 38 49 74 121 101 231 100 33 135 20 28 16 80 72 94 85 - 1 228 66 21 6 7 4
42% 49% 36% 67% - 53% 40% 42% 42% 41% 40% 55% 38% 37% 39% 43% 49% 57% 39% 48% 37% 43% 39% - 50% 46% 38% 34% 29% 35% 15%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 66 21 44 - 1 1 5 6 8 15 31 9 57 21 10 21 3 3 8 14 11 16 25 - - 48 13 - 2 - 3
8% 7% 9% - 100% 3% 7% 7% 7% 8% 10% 5% 9% 8% 12% 7% 7% 6% 20% 8% 6% 7% 11% - - 10% 7% - 10% - 12%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 20-1
QUESTION 18:
Do you believe that genetically modified foods are safe to eat?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE

NOT NOT NOT

VERY VERY VERY
DK/ STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 319 477 3 1 38 75 90 116 180 301 184 616 268 85 316 41 49 41 168 193 217 220 - 2 495 176 62 21 20 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 290 140 149 1 - 12 35 32 39 61 111 60 230 122 25 109 11 11 12 49 56 89 95 - 1 214 35 25 7 3 6
36% 44% 31% 33% - 32% 47% 36% 34% 34% 37% 33% 37% 46% 29% 34% 27% 22% 29% 29% 29% 41% 43% - 50% 43% 20% 40% 33% 15% 23%
No 419 151 266 2 - 24 37 52 64 106 136 106 313 122 54 166 26 32 19 97 119 110 92 - 1 215 124 35 12 15 18
52% 47% 56% 67% - 63% 49% 58% 55% 59% 45% 58% 51% 46% 64% 53% 63% 65% 46% 58% 62% 51% 42% - 50% 43% 70% 56% 57% 75% 69%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 91 28 62 - 1 2 3 6 13 13 54 18 73 24 6 41 4 6 10 22 18 18 33 - - 66 17 2 2 2 2
11% 9% 13% - 100% 5% 4% 7% 11% 7% 18% 10% 12% 9% 7% 13% 10% 12% 24% 13% 9% 8% 15% - - 13% 10% 3% 10% 10% 8%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 21-1
QUESTION 19:

Public Issues Survey Wave 5

Do you believe that Muslims are at least partly to blame for acts of terrorism committed in the name of Islam?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

No

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

512
64%

66
8%

PAGE 21

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE

NOT NOT NOT

VERY VERY VERY
DK/ STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
319 477 3 1 38 75 90 116 180 301 184 616 268 85 316 41 49 41 168 193 217 220 2 495 176 62 21 20 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
108 113 1 - 4 18 17 35 58 920 59 163 56 23 105 10 18 10 54 57 54 57 - 139 55 17 5 3 3
34% 24% 33% - 11% 24% 19% 30% 32% 30% 32% 26% 21% 27% 33% 24% 37% 24% 32% 30% 25% 26% - 28% 31% 27% 24% 15% 12%
192 317 2 1 33 55 66 70 108 180 115 397 195 55 185 28 24 25 96 122 147 145 2 312 105 43 15 17 20
60% 66% 67% 100% 87% 73% 73% 60% 60% 60% 63% 64% 73% 65% 59% 68% 49% 61% 57% 63% 68% 66% 100% 63% 60% 69% 71% 85% 77%
19 47 - - 1 2 7 11 14 31 10 56 17 7 26 3 7 6 18 14 16 18 - 44 16 2 1 - 3
6% 10% - - 3% 3% 8% 9% 8% 10% 5% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 14% 15% 11% 7% 7% 8% - 9% 9% 3% 5% - 12%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***



Table 22-1
QUESTION 20:

Public Issues Survey Wave 5

Do you believe that America would be better or worse if everyone became gay?

PAGE 22

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE

NOT NOT NOT

VERY VERY VERY
STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG STRONG DK/ HIGH SOME COLL GRAD DK/ DK/
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM DEM LIB LIB MOD CON CON REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTHER REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 319 477 3 1 38 75 90 116 180 301 184 616 268 85 316 41 49 41 168 193 217 220 - 2 495 176 62 21 20 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Better 114 53 60 1 - 16 18 16 13 24 27 28 86 50 6 41 8 4 5 25 31 27 31 - - 71 16 16 4 2 5
14% 17% 13% 33% - 42% 24% 18% 11% 13% 9% 15% 14% 19% 7% 13% 20% 8% 12% 15% 16% 12% 14% - - 14% 9% 26% 19% 10% 19%
Worse 385 157 225 2 1 8 25 36 55 920 171 93 292 87 44 182 22 36 14 103 96 98 88 - - 211 115 30 8 11 10
48% 49% 47% 67% 100% 21% 33% 40% 47% 50% 57% 51% 47% 32% 52% 58% 54% 73% 34% 61% 50% 45% 40% - - 43% 65% 48% 38% 55% 38%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 301 109 192 - - 14 32 38 48 66 103 63 238 131 35 93 11 9 22 40 66 92 101 - 2 213 45 16 9 7 11
38% 34% 40% - - 37% 43% 42% 41% 37% 34% 34% 39% 49% 41% 29% 27% 18% 54% 24% 34% 42% 46% - 100% 43% 26% 26% 43% 35% 42%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***



